

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Name First American Title of Skagit County Address 1301-B Riverside Drive, ESCROW DEPARTMENT City, State, Zip Mount Vernon, WA 98273 00058100

Filed for Record at Request of First American Title of Skagit County

 U.S. FILTER CORP
 Claimant

 Claimant
 S\$100

 Vs
 S\$100

 SLIGAR CONSTRUCTION AND PASQUALE J. SENATORE,
 RELEASE OF LIEN

Defendant

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that a certain Lien, claimed by Lein Notice filed and recorded in the office of the County Auditor of **Skagit** County, Washington, on the **24TH** day of **APRIL**, **2000**, recorded in Record of Liens, under Auditor's File No. **200004240044 AMENDMENT TO 200004100050**, by the above-named claimant against the above-named defendant, for the sum of **THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE AND 22/100** Dollars (**\$34,365.22**), ALSO RECORDED ON THE 11TH DAY OF MAY, 2000 UNDER AUDITOR'S FILE NO. **200005110011** FOR THE SUM OF THIRTY THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THREE AND 55/100 upon the following property:

ATTACHED SEE ABREVIATED LEGAL: SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 34, RANGE 4; PTN SW-NE TAX NUMBER: 340416-1-009-0023

s paid and satisfied, and the same is hereby releas Witness my hand this day of		
Witnesses:	U.S. FILTER CORP BUINA, C BY:	Produt Manage Claimant
		Claimant
S Vision Form SRL05WA Rev. 04/29/97		LPB-60 11/96 Page 1 of 2

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Bobie Onger is/are the persons who appeared before me, and said persons acknowledged that he/she/they signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her/their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.

SS

Dated:



Leehan Hathlen

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington Residing at My appointment expires:

STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF

SS

Dated:



Kathleen Reha.

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington Residing at My appointment expires:

